
               USATF NATIONAL MASTERS 5K CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS & CAN-AM CHALLENGE
                         Hosted By USATF Niagara At Delaware Park, Buffalo, NY
                                          September 23, 2018

                              Results By Leone Timing & Results Services
                                          www.leonetiming.com

                                     MASTERS MEN 60+ RACE RESULTS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME              SEX AGE  TIME   PACE  TEAM                                 RESIDENCE           BIB
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Russell Blatt       M 61   19:20  6:14  Hartford Track Club                  West Hartford   CT   16 
    2 George Buchanan     M 60   19:34  6:18  Hartford Track Club                  Shelton         CT   25 
    3 Brian Nelson        M 61   19:44  6:21  Cal Coast Track Club                 Bakersfield     CA  147 
    4 Bob Merritt         M 60   19:52  6:24  Checkers AC                          Grand Island    NY  140 
    5 Timothy Riccardi    M 60   19:55  6:25  Genesee Valley Harriers              Marietta        NY  183 
    6 Mark Rybinski       M 63   19:58  6:26  Genesee Valley Harriers              Manlius         NY  189 
    7 Kevin Clinefelter   M 62   20:03  6:28  Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY   37 
    8 Michael Anderson    M 60   20:05  6:28  Atlanta Track Club                   Tucker          GA    3 
    9 Kevin Dollard       M 63   20:08  6:29  Shore Athletic Club                  Hopewell Juncti NY   60 
   10 Robert Reynolds     M 61   20:20  6:33  Greater Philadelphia TC              Wyndmoor        PA  181 
   11 Steve Brumwell      M 60   20:21  6:33  Cal Coast Track Club                 Palmdale        CA   22 
   12 Reno Stirrat        M 64   20:28  6:36  Shore Athletic Club                  Rockaway        NJ  207 
   13 Nate Anderson       M 60   20:34  6:38  Boulder Road Runners                 Steamboat Sprin CO    4 
   14 Gene Dykes          M 70   20:49  6:42  Greater Philadelphia TC              Bala Cynwyd     PA   64 
   15 Hugh Kuchta         M 60   21:10  6:49  Ann Arbor Track Club                 Kalamazoo       MI  114 
   16 Scott Linnell       M 62   21:15  6:51  Shore Athletic Club                  Colts Neck      NJ  123 
   17 John Matthews       M 61   21:30  6:55  Hartford Track Club                  Canton          CT  132 
   18 Frank Gioia         M 65   21:36  6:58  Genesee Valley Harriers              Batavia         NY   80 
   19 Terry McCluskey     M 70   21:41  6:59  Ann Arbor Track Club                 Vienna          OH  135 
   20 Charles Parchment   M 60   22:09  7:08  Central Park Track Club New Balance  Bronx           NY  156 
   21 Richard Katz        M 70   22:11  7:09  Boulder Road Runners                 Boulder         CO  106 
   22 Butch Caimano       M 65   22:12  7:09  Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Boardman        OH   30 
   23 Keith Witthauer     M 62   22:15  7:10  Cal Coast Track Club                 Apple Valley    CA  229 
   24 Hank Schiffman      M 69   22:15  7:10  Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY  193 
   25 Doug Goodhue        M 76   22:24  7:13  Ann Arbor Track Club                 Milford         MI   82 
   26 Lloyd Hansen        M 70   22:40  7:18  Ann Arbor Track Club                 Provo           UT   90 
   27 Philip Reilly       M 61   22:42  7:19  Greater Philadelphia TC              Philadelphia    PA  179 
   28 Jerry Learned       M 70   22:46  7:20  Atlanta Track Club                   Gainesville     GA  117 
   29 Mitch Moore         M 64   22:49  7:21  Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY  142 
   30 Dave Glass          M 72   22:54  7:23  Atlanta Track Club                   Glenville       NY   81 
   31 Robert Slebodnik    M 62   23:00  7:24  Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Pittsford       NY  203 
   32 Don Morrison        M 68   23:00  7:25  Greater Philadelphia TC              West Brandywine PA  146 
   33 Bill Beyerbach      M 63   23:06  7:26  Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Rochester       NY   11 
   34 Doc Rappole         M 69   23:08  7:27  Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Bemus           NY  173 
   35 Jim May             M 72   23:20  7:31  Genesee Valley Harriers              Williamson      NY  133 
   36 Keith Yeates        M 71   23:31  7:35  Genesee Valley Harriers              Pittsford       NY  234 
   37 Ted Paget           M 67   23:51  7:41                                       Canada              155 
   38 Victor Osayi, Sr.   M 61   23:59  7:43  Central Park Track Club New Balance  Staten Island   NY  154 
   39 Thomas Jennings     M 74   23:59  7:44  Greater Philadelphia TC              Ft Washington   PA  103 
   40 Tony Gingello       M 71   24:14  7:48  Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY   79 
   41 Michael Reif, Sr.   M 69   24:21  7:51  Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Victor          NY  178 
   42 David Peterson      M 70   24:25  7:52  Atlanta Track Club-B                 Franklin        TN  161 
   43 Gene French         M 72   24:27  7:52  Tamalpa Runners, Inc.                San Bruno       CA   73 
   44 Paul Carlin         M 72   24:31  7:54  Ann Arbor Track Club                 Indianapolis    IN   31 
   45 David Williams      M 67   24:36  7:55  Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Cleveland Heigh OH  227 
   46 Ron Blackmore       M 65   24:49  8:00  Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Madison         NY   14 
   47 David Bowen         M 66   25:00  8:03  Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Port Byron      NY   19 
   48 Robert Lund, Jr.    M 62   25:14  8:08  Greater Philadelphia TC              Berwyn          PA  126 
   49 Liam Finnigan       M 72   25:21  8:10  Genesee Valley Harriers              Farmington      NY   69 
   50 Frans de Waal       M 63   25:30  8:13  Checkers AC                          NLD-Buffalo     NY   50 
   51 Fred Dedrick        M 70   25:36  8:15  Greater Philadelphia TC              Philadelphia    PA   53 
   52 Roger Price         M 69   25:41  8:16  Shore Athletic Club                  Randolph        NJ  168 
   53 Fred Szczesiul      M 61   25:57  8:21                                       Lisbon          CT  214 
   54 Curtis Walker       M 71   26:03  8:23  Atlanta Track Club                   Tucker          GA  222 
   55 Sam Benedict        M 71   26:15  8:27  Atlanta Track Club                   Atlanta         GA   10 
   56 Gary Moore          M 62   26:17  8:28  Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Geneseo         NY  141 
   57 Jim Assal           M 75   26:25  8:30  Greater Philadelphia TC              Lansdale        PA    8 
   58 Keijo Taivassalo    M 79   26:33  8:33                                       Canada              235 
   59 Sam Spritzer        M 64   26:58  8:41  Checkers AC                          Williamsville   NY  204 
   60 David Blake         M 69   27:03  8:43  Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Stafford        NY   15 
   61 Vern Christensen    M 77   27:30  8:52                                       Canada               35 
   62 Hal Lieberman       M 75   27:40  8:55  Central Park Track Club New Balance  Brooklyn        NY  120 
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   63 Ron Mastin          M 78   28:18  9:07  Atlanta Track Club-B                 Woodstock       GA  131 
   64 Frank White, Jr.    M 73   28:39  9:14  Atlanta Track Club-B                 Cumming         GA  225 
   65 Joseph Lenahan      M 72   29:05  9:22  Atlanta Track Club-B                 Roswell         GA  119 
   66 David Delano, III   M 72   29:15  9:25  Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY   55 
   67 Frank Handelman     M 73   29:21  9:27  Central Park Track Club New Balance  Long Island Cit NY   89 
   68 Patrick Dwyer       M 72   29:33  9:31  Genesee Valley Harriers              Seattle         WA   63 
   69 John Elliott        M 80   30:20  9:46  Potomac Valley Track Club            Columbia        MD   65 
   70 Bill Pontius        M 68   31:43 10:13                                       Rochester       NY  164 
   71 Joe Cordero         M 80   36:00 11:36                                       Central Islip   NY   41 
   72 Michael Goodstadt   M 78   37:52 12:12                                       Canada               83 
   73 Eric Seiff          M 85   40:34 13:04                                       Bronx           NY  197 
   74 Al Swan             M 78   41:26 13:21  Clifton Roadrunners Club             Clifton         NJ  212 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Russell Blatt        61   19:20  Hartford Track Club                      West Hartford   CT   16 
    2 George Buchanan      60   19:34  Hartford Track Club                      Shelton         CT   25 
    3 Brian Nelson         61   19:44  Cal Coast Track Club                     Bakersfield     CA  147 
    4 Bob Merritt          60   19:52  Checkers AC                              Grand Island    NY  140 
    5 Timothy Riccardi     60   19:55  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Marietta        NY  183 
    6 Mark Rybinski        63   19:58  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Manlius         NY  189 
    7 Kevin Clinefelter    62   20:03  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Rochester       NY   37 
    8 Michael Anderson     60   20:05  Atlanta Track Club                       Tucker          GA    3 
    9 Kevin Dollard        63   20:08  Shore Athletic Club                      Hopewell Juncti NY   60 
   10 Robert Reynolds      61   20:20  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Wyndmoor        PA  181 
   11 Steve Brumwell       60   20:21  Cal Coast Track Club                     Palmdale        CA   22 
   12 Reno Stirrat         64   20:28  Shore Athletic Club                      Rockaway        NJ  207 
   13 Nate Anderson        60   20:34  Boulder Road Runners                     Steamboat Sprin CO    4 
   14 Hugh Kuchta          60   21:10  Ann Arbor Track Club                     Kalamazoo       MI  114 
   15 Scott Linnell        62   21:15  Shore Athletic Club                      Colts Neck      NJ  123 
   16 John Matthews        61   21:30  Hartford Track Club                      Canton          CT  132 
   17 Charles Parchment    60   22:09  Central Park Track Club New Balance      Bronx           NY  156 
   18 Keith Witthauer      62   22:15  Cal Coast Track Club                     Apple Valley    CA  229 
   19 Philip Reilly        61   22:42  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Philadelphia    PA  179 
   20 Mitch Moore          64   22:49  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Rochester       NY  142 
   21 Robert Slebodnik     62   23:00  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                Pittsford       NY  203 
   22 Bill Beyerbach       63   23:06  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                Rochester       NY   11 
   23 Victor Osayi, Sr.    61   23:59  Central Park Track Club New Balance      Staten Island   NY  154 
   24 Robert Lund, Jr.     62   25:14  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Berwyn          PA  126 
   25 Frans de Waal        63   25:30  Checkers AC                              NLD-Buffalo     NY   50 
   26 Fred Szczesiul       61   25:57                                           Lisbon          CT  214 
   27 Gary Moore           62   26:17  Genesee Valley Harriers-C                Geneseo         NY  141 
   28 Sam Spritzer         64   26:58  Checkers AC                              Williamsville   NY  204 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Frank Gioia          65   21:36  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Batavia         NY   80 
    2 Butch Caimano        65   22:12  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               Boardman        OH   30 
    3 Hank Schiffman       69   22:15  Central Park Track Club New Balance      New York        NY  193 
    4 Don Morrison         68   23:00  Greater Philadelphia TC                  West Brandywine PA  146 
    5 Doc Rappole          69   23:08  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                Bemus           NY  173 
    6 Ted Paget            67   23:51                                           Canada              155 
    7 Michael Reif, Sr.    69   24:21  Genesee Valley Harriers-C                Victor          NY  178 
    8 David Williams       67   24:36  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               Cleveland Heigh OH  227 
    9 Ron Blackmore        65   24:49  Genesee Valley Harriers-C                Madison         NY   14 
   10 David Bowen          66   25:00  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                Port Byron      NY   19 
   11 Roger Price          69   25:41  Shore Athletic Club                      Randolph        NJ  168 
   12 David Blake          69   27:03  Genesee Valley Harriers-C                Stafford        NY   15 
   13 Bill Pontius         68   31:43                                           Rochester       NY  164 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Gene Dykes           70   20:49  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Bala Cynwyd     PA   64 
    2 Terry McCluskey      70   21:41  Ann Arbor Track Club                     Vienna          OH  135 
    3 Richard Katz         70   22:11  Boulder Road Runners                     Boulder         CO  106 

file:///C:/Users/pscar/AppData/Local/Packages/Microsoft.MicrosoftEdg...

2 of 6 9/23/2018, 10:12 PM



    4 Lloyd Hansen         70   22:40  Ann Arbor Track Club                     Provo           UT   90 
    5 Jerry Learned        70   22:46  Atlanta Track Club                       Gainesville     GA  117 
    6 Dave Glass           72   22:54  Atlanta Track Club                       Glenville       NY   81 
    7 Jim May              72   23:20  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Williamson      NY  133 
    8 Keith Yeates         71   23:31  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Pittsford       NY  234 
    9 Thomas Jennings      74   23:59  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Ft Washington   PA  103 
   10 Tony Gingello        71   24:14  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Rochester       NY   79 
   11 David Peterson       70   24:25  Atlanta Track Club-B                     Franklin        TN  161 
   12 Gene French          72   24:27  Tamalpa Runners, Inc.                    San Bruno       CA   73 
   13 Paul Carlin          72   24:31  Ann Arbor Track Club                     Indianapolis    IN   31 
   14 Liam Finnigan        72   25:21  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Farmington      NY   69 
   15 Fred Dedrick         70   25:36  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Philadelphia    PA   53 
   16 Curtis Walker        71   26:03  Atlanta Track Club                       Tucker          GA  222 
   17 Sam Benedict         71   26:15  Atlanta Track Club                       Atlanta         GA   10 
   18 Frank White, Jr.     73   28:39  Atlanta Track Club-B                     Cumming         GA  225 
   19 Joseph Lenahan       72   29:05  Atlanta Track Club-B                     Roswell         GA  119 
   20 David Delano, III    72   29:15  Central Park Track Club New Balance      New York        NY   55 
   21 Frank Handelman      73   29:21  Central Park Track Club New Balance      Long Island Cit NY   89 
   22 Patrick Dwyer        72   29:33  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Seattle         WA   63 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Doug Goodhue         76   22:24  Ann Arbor Track Club                     Milford         MI   82 
    2 Jim Assal            75   26:25  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Lansdale        PA    8 
    3 Keijo Taivassalo     79   26:33                                           Canada              235 
    4 Vern Christensen     77   27:30                                           Canada               35 
    5 Hal Lieberman        75   27:40  Central Park Track Club New Balance      Brooklyn        NY  120 
    6 Ron Mastin           78   28:18  Atlanta Track Club-B                     Woodstock       GA  131 
    7 Michael Goodstadt    78   37:52                                           Canada               83 
    8 Al Swan              78   41:26  Clifton Roadrunners Club                 Clifton         NJ  212 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 John Elliott         80   30:20  Potomac Valley Track Club                Columbia        MD   65 
    2 Joe Cordero          80   36:00                                           Central Islip   NY   41 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Eric Seiff           85   40:34                                           Bronx           NY  197 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          MEN'S 60+ TEAM RESULTS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    15  Genesee Valley Harriers                  (  19:59    59:56   0:08)
=======================================================
  1      4  Timothy Riccardi    60 Marietta             NY   19:55
  2      5  Mark Rybinski       63 Manlius              NY   19:58
  3      6  Kevin Clinefelter   62 Rochester            NY   20:03
  4   ( 13) Frank Gioia         65 Batavia              NY   21:36
  5   ( 18) Mitch Moore         64 Rochester            NY   22:49

  2.    15  Hartford Track Club                      (  20:08  1:00:24   2:10)
=======================================================
  1      1  Russell Blatt       61 West Hartford        CT   19:20
  2      2  George Buchanan     60 Shelton              CT   19:34
  3     12  John Matthews       61 Canton               CT   21:30

  3.    27  Cal Coast Track Club                     (  20:47  1:02:20   2:31)
=======================================================
  1      3  Brian Nelson        61 Bakersfield          CA   19:44
  2      9  Steve Brumwell      60 Palmdale             CA   20:21
  3     15  Keith Witthauer     62 Apple Valley         CA   22:15

  4.    28  Shore Athletic Club                      (  20:37  1:01:51   1:07)
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=======================================================
  1      7  Kevin Dollard       63 Hopewell Junction    NY   20:08
  2     10  Reno Stirrat        64 Rockaway             NJ   20:28
  3     11  Scott Linnell       62 Colts Neck           NJ   21:15
  4   ( 28) Roger Price         69 Randolph             NJ   25:41

  5.    45  Greater Philadelphia TC                  (  22:01  1:06:02   2:40)
=======================================================
  1      8  Robert Reynolds     61 Wyndmoor             PA   20:20
  2     17  Philip Reilly       61 Philadelphia         PA   22:42
  3     20  Don Morrison        68 West Brandywine      PA   23:00
  4   ( 27) Robert Lund, Jr.    62 Berwyn               PA   25:14

  6.    53  Central Park Track Club New Balance      (  22:48  1:08:23   1:50)
=======================================================
  1     14  Charles Parchment   60 Bronx                NY   22:09
  2     16  Hank Schiffman      69 New York             NY   22:15
  3     23  Victor Osayi, Sr.   61 Staten Island        NY   23:59

  7.    62  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                (  23:05  1:09:14   0:08)
=======================================================
  1     19  Robert Slebodnik    62 Pittsford            NY   23:00
  2     21  Bill Beyerbach      63 Rochester            NY   23:06
  3     22  Doc Rappole         69 Bemus                NY   23:08
  4   ( 26) David Bowen         66 Port Byron           NY   25:00

  8.    78  Genesee Valley Harriers-C                (  25:09  1:15:27   1:56)
=======================================================
  1     24  Michael Reif, Sr.   69 Victor               NY   24:21
  2     25  Ron Blackmore       65 Madison              NY   24:49
  3     29  Gary Moore          62 Geneseo              NY   26:17
  4   ( 30) David Blake         69 Stafford             NY   27:03

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          MEN'S 70+ TEAM RESULTS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.     9  Ann Arbor Track Club                     (  22:15  1:06:45   0:59)
=======================================================
  1      2  Terry McCluskey     70 Vienna               OH   21:41
  2      3  Doug Goodhue        76 Milford              MI   22:24
  3      4  Lloyd Hansen        70 Provo                UT   22:40
  4   ( 12) Paul Carlin         72 Indianapolis         IN   24:31

  2.    24  Greater Philadelphia TC                  (  23:28  1:10:24   4:47)
=======================================================
  1      1  Gene Dykes          70 Bala Cynwyd          PA   20:49
  2      9  Thomas Jennings     74 Ft Washington        PA   23:59
  3     14  Fred Dedrick        70 Philadelphia         PA   25:36
  4   ( 17) Jim Assal           75 Lansdale             PA   26:25

  3.    25  Genesee Valley Harriers                  (  23:42  1:11:05   0:54)
=======================================================
  1      7  Jim May             72 Williamson           NY   23:20
  2      8  Keith Yeates        71 Pittsford            NY   23:31
  3     10  Tony Gingello       71 Rochester            NY   24:14
  4   ( 13) Liam Finnigan       72 Farmington           NY   25:21
  5   ( 24) Patrick Dwyer       72 Seattle              WA   29:33

  4.    26  Atlanta Track Club                       (  23:55  1:11:43   3:17)
=======================================================
  1      5  Jerry Learned       70 Gainesville          GA   22:46
  2      6  Dave Glass          72 Glenville            NY   22:54
  3     15  Curtis Walker       71 Tucker               GA   26:03
  4   ( 16) Sam Benedict        71 Atlanta              GA   26:15

  5.    50  Atlanta Track Club-B                     (  27:08  1:21:22   4:14)
=======================================================
  1     11  David Peterson      70 Franklin             TN   24:25
  2     19  Ron Mastin          78 Woodstock            GA   28:18
  3     20  Frank White, Jr.    73 Cumming              GA   28:39
  4   ( 21) Joseph Lenahan      72 Roswell              GA   29:05

  6.    63  Central Park Track Club New Balance      (  28:46  1:26:16   1:41)
=======================================================
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  1     18  Hal Lieberman       75 Brooklyn             NY   27:40
  2     22  David Delano, III   72 New York             NY   29:15
  3     23  Frank Handelman     73 Long Island City     NY   29:21

                                  MASTERS MEN 60+ AGE GRADED RESULTS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                  AGE
PLACE NAME              SEX AGE  GRADE   TIME  TEAM                                 RESIDENCE          BIB
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Doug Goodhue        M 76   85.16   22:24 Ann Arbor Track Club                 Milford         MI  82 
    2 Gene Dykes          M 70   83.91   20:49 Greater Philadelphia TC              Bala Cynwyd     PA  64 
    3 Russell Blatt       M 61   83.28   19:20 Hartford Track Club                  West Hartford   CT  16 
    4 Mark Rybinski       M 63   82.00   19:58 Genesee Valley Harriers              Manlius         NY 189 
    5 George Buchanan     M 60   81.61   19:34 Hartford Track Club                  Shelton         CT  25 
    6 Brian Nelson        M 61   81.59   19:44 Cal Coast Track Club                 Bakersfield     CA 147 
    7 Kevin Dollard       M 63   81.32   20:08 Shore Athletic Club                  Hopewell Juncti NY  60 
    8 Kevin Clinefelter   M 62   80.97   20:03 Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY  37 
    9 Reno Stirrat        M 64   80.68   20:28 Shore Athletic Club                  Rockaway        NJ 207 
   10 Terry McCluskey     M 70   80.56   21:41 Ann Arbor Track Club                 Vienna          OH 135 
   11 Bob Merritt         M 60   80.37   19:52 Checkers AC                          Grand Island    NY 140 
   12 Timothy Riccardi    M 60   80.17   19:55 Genesee Valley Harriers              Marietta        NY 183 
   13 Michael Anderson    M 60   79.51   20:05 Atlanta Track Club                   Tucker          GA   3 
   14 Robert Reynolds     M 61   79.18   20:20 Greater Philadelphia TC              Wyndmoor        PA 181 
   15 Richard Katz        M 70   78.74   22:11 Boulder Road Runners                 Boulder         CO 106 
   16 Steve Brumwell      M 60   78.47   20:21 Cal Coast Track Club                 Palmdale        CA  22 
   17 Dave Glass          M 72   78.21   22:54 Atlanta Track Club                   Glenville       NY  81 
   18 Hank Schiffman      M 69   77.65   22:15 Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY 193 
   19 Nate Anderson       M 60   77.64   20:34 Boulder Road Runners                 Steamboat Sprin CO   4 
   20 Frank Gioia         M 65   77.10   21:36 Genesee Valley Harriers              Batavia         NY  80 
   21 Lloyd Hansen        M 70   77.06   22:40 Ann Arbor Track Club                 Provo           UT  90 
   22 Thomas Jennings     M 74   76.90   23:59 Greater Philadelphia TC              Ft Washington   PA 103 
   23 Jim May             M 72   76.76   23:20 Genesee Valley Harriers              Williamson      NY 133 
   24 Jerry Learned       M 70   76.72   22:46 Atlanta Track Club                   Gainesville     GA 117 
   25 Scott Linnell       M 62   76.40   21:15 Shore Athletic Club                  Colts Neck      NJ 123 
   26 Keijo Taivassalo    M 79   76.31   26:33                                      Canada             235 
   27 Hugh Kuchta         M 60   75.44   21:10 Ann Arbor Track Club                 Kalamazoo       MI 114 
   28 Keith Yeates        M 71   75.18   23:31 Genesee Valley Harriers              Pittsford       NY 234 
   29 Butch Caimano       M 65   75.02   22:12 Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Boardman        OH  30 
   30 John Matthews       M 61   74.89   21:30 Hartford Track Club                  Canton          CT 132 
   31 Doc Rappole         M 69   74.68   23:08 Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Bemus           NY 173 
   32 Don Morrison        M 68   74.35   23:00 Greater Philadelphia TC              West Brandywine PA 146 
   33 Gene French         M 72   73.25   24:27 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.                San Bruno       CA  73 
   34 Paul Carlin         M 72   73.05   24:31 Ann Arbor Track Club                 Indianapolis    IN  31 
   35 Keith Witthauer     M 62   72.97   22:15 Cal Coast Track Club                 Apple Valley    CA 229 
   36 Tony Gingello       M 71   72.95   24:14 Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY  79 
   37 Mitch Moore         M 64   72.37   22:49 Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY 142 
   38 Charles Parchment   M 60   72.09   22:09 Central Park Track Club New Balance  Bronx           NY 156 
   39 David Peterson      M 70   71.54   24:25 Atlanta Track Club-B                 Franklin        TN 161 
   40 Ted Paget           M 67   71.05   23:51                                      Canada             155 
   41 Jim Assal           M 75   70.96   26:25 Greater Philadelphia TC              Lansdale        PA   8 
   42 Michael Reif, Sr.   M 69   70.95   24:21 Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Victor          NY 178 
   43 Philip Reilly       M 61   70.93   22:42 Greater Philadelphia TC              Philadelphia    PA 179 
   44 Bill Beyerbach      M 63   70.88   23:06 Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Rochester       NY  11 
   45 Vern Christensen    M 77   70.68   27:30                                      Canada              35 
   46 Liam Finnigan       M 72   70.65   25:21 Genesee Valley Harriers              Farmington      NY  69 
   47 Robert Slebodnik    M 62   70.59   23:00 Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Pittsford       NY 203 
   48 Ron Mastin          M 78   70.07   28:18 Atlanta Track Club-B                 Woodstock       GA 131 
   49 David Williams      M 67   68.88   24:36 Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Cleveland Heigh OH 227 
   50 John Elliott        M 80   68.34   30:20 Potomac Valley Track Club            Columbia        MD  65 
   51 Fred Dedrick        M 70   68.23   25:36 Greater Philadelphia TC              Philadelphia    PA  53 
   52 Curtis Walker       M 71   67.86   26:03 Atlanta Track Club                   Tucker          GA 222 
   53 Hal Lieberman       M 75   67.76   27:40 Central Park Track Club New Balance  Brooklyn        NY 120 
   54 Sam Benedict        M 71   67.35   26:15 Atlanta Track Club                   Atlanta         GA  10 
   55 Roger Price         M 69   67.27   25:41 Shore Athletic Club                  Randolph        NJ 168 
   56 David Bowen         M 66   67.19   25:00 Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Port Byron      NY  19 
   57 Victor Osayi, Sr.   M 61   67.13   23:59 Central Park Track Club New Balance  Staten Island   NY 154 
   58 Ron Blackmore       M 65   67.11   24:49 Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Madison         NY  14 
   59 Robert Lund, Jr.    M 62   64.34   25:14 Greater Philadelphia TC              Berwyn          PA 126 
   60 Frans de Waal       M 63   64.21   25:30 Checkers AC                          NLD-Buffalo     NY  50 
   61 David Blake         M 69   63.87   27:03 Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Stafford        NY  15 
   62 Frank White, Jr.    M 73   63.41   28:39 Atlanta Track Club-B                 Cumming         GA 225 
   63 Fred Szczesiul      M 61   62.04   25:57                                      Lisbon          CT 214 
   64 Frank Handelman     M 73   61.90   29:21 Central Park Track Club New Balance  Long Island Cit NY  89 
   65 Gary Moore          M 62   61.77   26:17 Genesee Valley Harriers-C            Geneseo         NY 141 
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   66 Joseph Lenahan      M 72   61.58   29:05 Atlanta Track Club-B                 Roswell         GA 119 
   67 David Delano, III   M 72   61.23   29:15 Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY  55 
   68 Sam Spritzer        M 64   61.23   26:58 Checkers AC                          Williamsville   NY 204 
   69 Patrick Dwyer       M 72   60.61   29:33 Genesee Valley Harriers              Seattle         WA  63 
   70 Eric Seiff          M 85   58.78   40:34                                      Bronx           NY 197 
   71 Joe Cordero         M 80   57.58   36:00                                      Central Islip   NY  41 
   72 Bill Pontius        M 68   53.92   31:43                                      Rochester       NY 164 
   73 Michael Goodstadt   M 78   52.37   37:52                                      Canada              83 
   74 Al Swan             M 78   47.86   41:26 Clifton Roadrunners Club             Clifton         NJ 212 

file:///C:/Users/pscar/AppData/Local/Packages/Microsoft.MicrosoftEdg...

6 of 6 9/23/2018, 10:12 PM


